
RESOLUTION NO.    1978 -247 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
Number Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

(Transient-8 months) 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Management Systems Department: 

40-446 Bruce Parks Command Console $550.50 Bi- 
Operator 393 Wk. 

8-16-78 

PERSONNEL: 

40-442 Lillie Knight    clerk 102 432.00 Bi- 
Wk. 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 
~e~ice Development Department: 

(Emergency-30 days) 

40-441 Gary Crane Statistical 346.00 Bi- 
Recorder 166 Wk. 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

8-14-78 

7-31-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 

4-233 
4-234 

Ervin Emerson 
Burl Jenkins 

Operator 437 $6.44/8.05 Hr. 

Operations Management Department: 

40-444 Ronald Yannitello 
Operations Project 617.00 
Assistant 422 

8-04-78 
8-04-78 

8-28-78 



Resolution No. 1978- 247 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

(2) 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVIS!ON: 
Service Development Department : 

40-445 Dolores Scott TO:Service Inspector 339    7.195 Hr. 
FROM:Operator 437       $6.44/8.05 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

4-920 John Savetski TO:Eq. Repairman 447 8.04 Hr. 
FROM:Eq. Repairman Leader 8.54 Hr. 

547 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSiF!CATiON~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Department-Power 

20-804 Carl Wi!gosz TO:Radio Technician 
Trainee 444 

FROM:Operator 437 $6.44/8.05 Hr. 

8-04-78 

8-20-78 

8-20-78 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT, TRAINING AND SAFETY: 
(the following employees) 

TO:Assistant Operating 
Instructor 511 

FROM:Station Dispatcher 
533 

18-025 Norman An~derson 
18-071 Gene Jacobs 
18-078 William Calhoun 
18-081 Joseph Head 

705.50 Bi- 
Wk. 

675.00 Bi- 
Wk. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Security Department: 
(the following employees) 

TO:Transit Police Officer 
440 

FROM:Security Officer 440 

22-006 Donald Kuthan 
22-007 William Pollard 
22-008 Norbert Swiderski 
22-011 Francis Watters 
22-012 Mozell Greer 

8.05 Hr. 

8.05 Hr. 

8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 



Resolution No. 1978- 247 (3) 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION. NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (con’ t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Security Department: 
(the following) TO:Transit Police Officer 

FROM:Security Officer 340 

22-005 
22-011 
22-015 
22-016 
22-017 
22-018 
22-019 
22-020 
22-021 
22-022 
22-023 
22-024 
22-025 
22-026 
22-027 
22-028 
22-029 
22-031 
22-032 
22-033 
22-034 
22-036 
22-037 
22-038 
22-039 
22-040 
22-041 
22-043 

Joseph Mattern 
William Attina 
Frederick Shuler 
Michael D’Amico 
William Collins 
Danie! Prohonic 
Donald Cichra 
Brian Harris 
Barbara Graham 
Gregory Riggs 
Povented Taylor 
Scott Medlong 
Clarence Janowick 
Lawrence McMahan 
Paul Hagert 
Charles Augustine 
Gordon Poindexter 
Frank Pullen 
Lawrence Visgak 
David Montgomery 
Robert Jackson 
Gary Koval 
John Kassay 
Harold Gunnison 
Michele Gentile 
Ronald Harasty 
James Shumaker 
Timothy Keck 

Number of 
Positions 

DISCONTINUING POSITION 

Classification 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
S’ecurity Department: 

28 

5 

Security Officer 340 

Security Officer 440 

340 

7.20 
7.53 
7.20 
7.20 
7.20 
7.20 
7.20 
7.075 
7.20 
7.20 
7.20 
7.20 
7~20 
7.20 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 
7.075 

Grade 

3 

4 

Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr. 
Hr, 

8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 
8-20-78 

Effective 
Date 

8-15-78 

8-15-78 



Resolution No. 1978 - 247~ 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Security Department: 

28 

5 

Transit Police Officer 340 

Transit Police Officer 440 

3 

4 

(4) 

8-15-78 

8-15-78 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING: 

i Engineering Technician 416 

~ECRETARY-TREASURER: 
Internal Audit: 

1 Audit Assistant 294 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Department-Power and Plant: 

1 Laborer 352 

4 

2 

3 

8-15-78 

8r15-78 

8-15-78 

ADOPTED: 

ATTEST: 

August 15, 1978 

Syc~e ta ry-Trea surer 

President 


