## RESOLUTION NO. 1978 -247

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

•	•	•	,	_	
Payroll <u>Number</u>	Name Cl	assification	Rate		Effective <u>Date</u>
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS (Transient-8 months)					
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: Management Systems Department:					
40-446	Bruce Parks	Command Console Operator 393	\$550.50	Bi- Wk.	8-16-78
PERSONNE	EL:				
40-442	Lillie Knight	Clerk 102	432.00	Bi- Wk.	8-14-78
MARKETIN Service	NG AND COMMUNICATI Development Depar	ONS DIVISION:		WK.	
	(Emerg	ency-30 days)			
40-441	Gary Crane	Statistical Recorder 166	346.00	Bi- Wk.	7-31-78
	PERMAN	ENT APPOINTMENTS			
	ONS DIVISION: Cations Department	: Operator 437 \$6	.44/8.05	Hr.	
4-233 4-234	Ervin Emerson Burl Jenkins		·		8-04-78 8-04-78
Operations Management Department:					
40-444	Ronald Yannitell	o Operations Projec Assistant 422	t 617.00	Bi- Wk.	8-28-78

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: Service Development Department:	
40-445 Dolores Scott TO:Service Inspector 339 7.195 Hr. FROM:Operator 437 \$6.44/8.05	8-04-78
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department-Equipment:	
4-920 John Savetski TO:Eq. Repairman 447 8.04 Hr. FROM:Eq. Repairman Leader 8.54 Hr. 547	8-20-78
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE	
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department-Power	
20-804 Carl Wilgosz TO:Radio Technician Trainee 444	8-20-78
FROM: Operator 437 \$6.44/8.05 Hr.	
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT, TRAINING AND SAFETY:	
(the following employees)  TO:Assistant Operating 705.50 Bi-	
Instructor 511 Wk. FROM: Station Dispatcher 675.00 Bi-	
533 Wk.	8-20-78
18-071 Gene Jacobs	8-20-78
18-078 William Calhoun 18-081 Joseph Head	8-20-78 8-20-78
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE	
OPERATIONS DIVISION:	
Security Department: (the following employees)	
TO: Transit Police Officer 8.05 Hr.	
440 FROM:Security Officer 440 8.05 Hr.	
22-006 Donald Kuthan	8-20-78
22-007 William Pollard 22-008 Norbert Swiderski	8-20-78 8-20-78
22-011 Francis Watters	8-20-78
22-012 Mozell Greer	8-20-78

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Security Department: (the following) F	TO:Transit Police Office ROM:Security Officer 340	r 340	
22-005 Joseph Matter 22-011 William Attin 22-015 Frederick Shu 22-016 Michael D'Ami 22-017 William Colli 22-018 Daniel Prohon 22-019 Donald Cichra 22-020 Brian Harris 22-021 Barbara Graha 22-022 Gregory Riggs 22-023 Povented Tayl 22-024 Scott Medlong 22-025 Clarence Jano 22-026 Lawrence McMa 22-027 Paul Hagert 22-028 Charles Augus 22-029 Gordon Poinde 22-031 Frank Pullen 22-032 Lawrence Visg 22-033 David Montgom 22-034 Robert Jackso 22-036 Gary Koval 22-037 John Kassay 22-038 Harold Gunnis 22-039 Michele Genti 22-040 Ronald Harast 22-041 James Shumake 22-043 Timothy Keck	a ler co ns ic  m or wick han tine xter ak ery n on le	7.20 Hr. 7.53 Hr. 7.20 Hr. 7.075 Hr.	8-20-78 8-20-78
Number of Positions	DISCONTINUING POSITION  Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Security Department:		Control College Colleg	1.5 to the to-
28	Security Officer 340	3	8-15-78
5	Security Officer 440	4	8-15-78

## ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Security Department:				
28	Transit Police Officer	340	3	8-15-78
5	Transit Police Officer	440	4	8-15-78
	<del> </del>			
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEME	NT AND ENGINEERING:			
1	Engineering Technician	416	4	8-15-78
SECRETARY-TREASURER: Internal Audit:				. •
1	Audit Assistant	294	2	8-15-78
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Departmen	t-Power and Plant:			
1	Laborer	352	3	8-15-78

ADOPTED:	August 15,	1978	, The Brukeral
			President //

ATTEST: Jilliam C. Jahren
Secretary-Treasurer